

# COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 (213) 974-1411 - FAX (213) 620-0636 MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

HILDA L. SOLIS

HOLLY J. MITCHELL

LINDSEY P. HORVATH

JANICE HAHN

KATHRYN BARGER

November 27, 2024

TO: Supervisor Kathryn Barger, Chair

Supervisor Hilda L. Solis Supervisor Holly J. Mitchell Supervisor Lindsey P. Horvath

Supervisor Janice Hahn

Fesia Davenport, Chief Executive Officer

Dawyn Harrison, County Counsel

Press Room

**FROM:** Edward Yen

Edward Yen Edward ym Executive Officer

POSTED: November 27, 2024

**RE:** Additions and/or revisions to the agenda for the Board meeting of Tuesday,

December 3, 2024.

### 1. ADD:

## Appointments to Commissions/Committees/Special Districts

<u>Revised</u> recommendation for appointment/reappointment or removal for the following Commissions/Committees/Special Districts (+ denotes reappointments): **Documents on file in the Executive Office** 

Supervisor Hilda L. Solis

Jorge A. Marquez, Water Appeals Board
Marisol Cortez, Brian Calderon Tabatabai, and Bryan
Matsumoto, Watershed Area Steering Committee Community
- Rio Hondo

Miguel Luna, Watershed Area Steering Committee Community -Upper Los Angeles River Jeanette Flores, David Marquez, Manuel David Perez, and Drew Ready, Watershed Area Steering Committee Community -Upper San Gabriel River (24-0112)

Public Comment/Correspondence

## 3. REVISE:

The State of Latinos in Los Angeles County: Recognizing their Importance and Addressing Disparities

<u>Revised</u> recommendation as submitted by Supervisors Solis and Horvath: Instruct the Executive Director of Racial Equity to allocate appropriate funding to and commission a study on the status of Latino residents in the County; ... (24-5610)

Motion by Supervisor Solis

Revised motion by Supervisors Solis and Horvath

Public Comment/Correspondence

#### 8. REVISE:

Creation of Framework for the Los Angeles County Affordable Housing Solutions Agency (LACAHSA) Unincorporated Funds Allocation

Revised recommendation as submitted by Supervisors Hahn and Mitchell: Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to enter into, execute, and deliver to the Los Angeles County Affordable Housing Solutions Agency (LACAHSA) any and all agreements and documents required or deemed necessary or appropriate to secure the Unincorporated Los Angeles County Funds for Renter Protections, Technical Assistance, and Production, Preservation and Ownership funds, and for any other funding programs instituted by LACAHSA; instruct the Executive Director of the Homeless Initiative, Chief Executive Office, the Executive Director of Consumer and Business Affairs, in consultation

Supplemental Agenda For December 3, 2024 Page 3

with the Chief Executive Officer, the Inspector General and the Citizens
Oversight Committee of LACAHSA, to report back to the Board in 120
60 days with a framework and distribution plan for the Production,
Preservation and Ownership Funds, and for any other funding
programs instituted by LACAHSA; and instruct the Executive Director
of the Homeless Initiative, Chief Executive Office, to take the following
actions:

In consultation with the Director of Consumer and Business Affairs and the Chief Executive Officer, the Inspector General and the Citizens Oversight Committee of LACAHSA, to report back to the Board in writing in 120 60 days with a framework for the Renter Protection Funds protection funds to support existing and/or new programs including, but not limited to, rental assistance, right to counsel, and Stay Housed LA for Unincorporated County Residents; and

In consultation with the Chief Executive Officer, the Inspector General and the Citizens Oversight Committee of LACAHSA and the Executive Director of the Los Angeles County Development Authority, to report back to the Board in writing in 120 60 days with a proposal to utilize the Technical Assistance Funding, including a proposal to create an Unincorporated Team within the Chief Executive Office (CEO) Homeless Initiative that will only focus on in addressing homelessness and housing insecurity within the Unincorporated Communities of Los Angeles County, with the team within the CEO Homeless Initiative to be required to have a Senior Manager level position, and also include a proposal for a position within the Los Angeles County Development Authority to address and streamline housing needs in Unincorporated Los Angeles County. (24-5614)

Motion by Supervisors Hahn and Mitchell

Revised motion by Supervisors Hahn and Mitchell

Public Comment/Correspondence